Three-wire
Serial
Automotive
EEPROMs
1K (128 x 8 or 64 x 16)
2K (256 x 8 or 128 x 16)
4K (512 x 8 or 256 x 16)
AT93C46

9
3264E–SEEPR–10/04
AT93C46 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C46-10PA-5.0C
AT93C46-10SA-5.0C
8P3
8S1
Automotive
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT93C46-10PA-2.7C
AT93C46-10SA-2.7C
8P3
8S1
Automotive
(−40°C to 125°C)
10 AT93C46/56/66
3264E–SEEPR–10/04
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
Options
−5.0 Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
11
AT93C46/56/66
3264E–SEEPR–10/04
Note: 1. This device is not recommended for new designs. Please refer to AT93C56A.
AT93C56(1) Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C56-10PA-5.0C
AT93C56-10SA-5.0C
8P3
8S1
Automotive
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT93C56-10PA-2.7C
AT93C56-10SA-2.7C
8P3
8S1
Automotive
(−40°C to 125°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
Options
−5.0 Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
12 AT93C46/56/66
3264E–SEEPR–10/04
Note: 1. This device is not recommended for new designs. Please refer to AT93C66A.
AT93C66(1) Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C66-10PA-5.0C
AT93C66-10SA-5.0C
8P3